PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6315675

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM ROBERSON	09/22/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARISAKA LLC	
Street Address:	1600 OLIVE CHAPEL RD	
Internal Address:	STE 260	
City:	APEX	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27502	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16998095

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wayne@asgaardps.com
Correspondent Name: F. WAYNE THOMPSON, JR.
Address Line 1: 1755 NORTH BROWN RD

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, GEORGIA 30043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARISAKA08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	F. WAYNE THOMPSON, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/F. Wayne Thompson, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	09/24/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed_Will_Assignment_Arisaka08#page1.tif source=Signed_Will_Assignment_Arisaka08#page2.tif

PATENT 506268928 REEL: 053870 FRAME: 0334

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS I, <u>William Roberson</u> of <u>1600 Olive Chapel Rd</u>, <u>STE 260</u>, <u>Apex</u>, <u>NC 27502</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a new, original, and useful Invention entitled "<u>OFFSET OPTIC MOUNT</u>" disclosed in Patent Application number <u>16/998,095</u> filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>August 20</u>, 2020;

WHEREAS, <u>Arisaka LLC</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of the <u>State of North Carolina</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1600 Olive Chapel Rd</u>, <u>STE 260</u>, <u>Apex, NC 27502</u>, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application(s) for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Invention, and said Patent Application(s) for said Invention, in the United States and throughout the world, including the exclusive right to file any nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application based on the Invention and to claim any priority right to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise;

ASSIGNOR further agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to ASSIGNOR, he and his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or prosecuting said Patent Application(s) in the United States and throughout the world for said Invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said Invention, said Patent Application(s) filed, and any patents granted for said Invention in the United States and throughout the world; and

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Director of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office, or foreign equivalent, to issue any Patent granted for said Invention, whether on an application for said Invention, said Patent Application(s), or on any subsequently filed nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-



in-part, reissue, foreign, or other application, to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as assignee of their entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention.

9/22/20

Date

William Roberson

ASSIGNOR

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF WILL

I hereby certify that <u>William Roberson</u> before me personally appeared and acknowledged that the foregoing assignment was duly signed and delivered by him as his free and voluntary act on this day of <u>Spremper</u>, 2020.

(SEAL)

KATIE L PIZZURRO Notary Public - North Carolina Wake County My Commission Expires Aug 8, 2022

Notary Public

My Commission expires